

| Statement of comprehensive income                                                                                                       | Actuals/Omani Rial/Unaudited |                           |                           |                           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
|                                                                                                                                         | 01/04/2025-<br>30/06/2025    | 01/04/2024-<br>30/06/2024 | 01/01/2025-<br>30/06/2025 | 01/01/2024-<br>30/06/2024 |
| <b>STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME</b>                                                                                                |                              |                           |                           |                           |
| <b>PROFIT OR LOSS</b>                                                                                                                   |                              |                           |                           |                           |
| Insurance revenue                                                                                                                       | 21,929,231                   | 21,228,639                | 45,731,609                | 44,372,300                |
| Insurance service expenses                                                                                                              | 11,739,027                   | 14,338,186                | 23,578,448                | 24,281,801                |
| Insurance service result from insurance contracts issued                                                                                | 10,190,204                   | 6,890,453                 | 22,153,161                | 20,090,499                |
| Allocation of reinsurance premiums paid                                                                                                 | 11,687,070                   | 12,729,036                | 24,217,766                | 25,908,698                |
| Amounts recovered from reinsurance contracts                                                                                            | 2,098,818                    | 6,271,301                 | 4,299,609                 | 7,809,211                 |
| Net expenses from reinsurance contracts held                                                                                            | (9,588,252)                  | (6,457,735)               | (19,918,157)              | (18,099,487)              |
| Insurance service result                                                                                                                | 601,952                      | 432,718                   | 2,235,004                 | 1,991,012                 |
| Finance income                                                                                                                          | 556,192                      | 339,398                   | 1,462,986                 | 1,007,304                 |
| Interest revenue from financial assets not measured at FVTPL                                                                            | 308,981                      | 158,489                   | 522,767                   | 359,938                   |
| Net gains on FVTPL investments                                                                                                          | 54,657                       | 61,619                    | 97,597                    | 67,198                    |
| Finance costs                                                                                                                           | 22,100                       | 36,523                    | 52,252                    | 73,287                    |
| Net investment income                                                                                                                   | 897,730                      | 522,983                   | 2,031,098                 | 1,361,153                 |
| Insurance finance income/expenses from insurance contracts issued                                                                       | (744,732)                    | (330,744)                 | (1,341,502)               | (617,916)                 |
| Insurance finance income/expenses reclassified from other comprehensive income on derecognition of insurance contracts issued           |                              |                           | 0                         | 0                         |
| Insurance finance income/expenses reclassified from other comprehensive income due to change in holding or not holding underlying items |                              |                           | 0                         | 0                         |
| Net insurance finance income/expenses                                                                                                   | (744,732)                    | (330,744)                 | (1,341,502)               | (617,916)                 |
| Finance income/expenses from reinsurance contracts held                                                                                 | 366,674                      | 222,587                   | 630,434                   | 429,473                   |
| Net reinsurance finance income/expenses                                                                                                 | 366,674                      | 222,587                   | 630,434                   | 429,473                   |
| Net insurance and investment result                                                                                                     | 1,121,624                    | 847,544                   | 3,555,034                 | 3,163,722                 |
| General and administrative expense                                                                                                      | 316,522                      | 159,359                   | 565,700                   | 379,197                   |
| Profit before income tax                                                                                                                | 805,102                      | 688,185                   | 2,989,334                 | 2,784,525                 |
| Income tax                                                                                                                              | 95,993                       | 85,865                    | 379,944                   | 389,834                   |
| Profit for the period                                                                                                                   | 709,109                      | 602,320                   | 2,609,390                 | 2,394,691                 |
| <b>PROFIT (LOSS), ATTRIBUTABLE TO</b>                                                                                                   |                              |                           |                           |                           |
| <b>EARNINGS PER SHARE</b>                                                                                                               |                              |                           |                           |                           |
| Earnings per share - basic and diluted                                                                                                  |                              |                           | 0.023                     | 0.022                     |
| <b>OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME</b>                                                                                                       |                              |                           |                           |                           |
| <b>COMPONENTS OF OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME THAT WILL NOT BE RECLASSIFIED TO PROFIT OR LOSS, NET OF TAX</b>                             |                              |                           |                           |                           |
| Fair value gain/loss on investments in equity instruments designated as at FVTOCI                                                       | 737,871                      | 348,732                   | 434,790                   | (37,338)                  |
| Total other comprehensive income that will not be reclassified to profit or loss, net of tax                                            | 737,871                      | 348,732                   | 434,790                   | (37,338)                  |
| <b>COMPONENTS OF OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME THAT WILL BE RECLASSIFIED TO PROFIT OR LOSS, NET OF TAX</b>                                 |                              |                           |                           |                           |
| <b>INSURANCE AND REINSURANCE CONTRACTS:</b>                                                                                             |                              |                           |                           |                           |
| <b>DEBT INSTRUMENTS MEASURED AT FVTOCI:</b>                                                                                             |                              |                           |                           |                           |
| <b>CASH FLOW HEDGES</b>                                                                                                                 |                              |                           |                           |                           |
| <b>FOREIGN CURRENCY TRANSLATION, NET OF INVESTMENT HEDGES OF A FOREIGN OPERATION:"</b>                                                  |                              |                           |                           |                           |
| <b>COST OF HEDGES</b>                                                                                                                   |                              |                           |                           |                           |
| <b>OTHERS:</b>                                                                                                                          |                              |                           |                           |                           |
| Total other comprehensive income                                                                                                        | 737,871                      | 348,732                   | 434,790                   | (37,338)                  |
| Total comprehensive income                                                                                                              | 1,446,980                    | 951,052                   | 3,044,180                 | 2,357,353                 |
| <b>COMPREHENSIVE INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO</b>                                                                                             |                              |                           |                           |                           |

INTERIM CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS WERE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ON  
29 Jul 2025